

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.17632-17633/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2006 in WP No.43478/06,
and order dated 08/12/2006 in CMRA No.213570/2006 in WP No.43478/
2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAHISTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T., directions, c/delay in refiling SLP, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Anjum Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi,AAG.
Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.
Mr. N. Matuza,Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned
orders.

...2/-

-2-

The special leave petitions are, accordingly,
dismissed.

Needless to say that any observation in the
impugned orders shall not prejudice the case of any of the
parties in the suit, which is pending.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master